CCB Rate SA
E-RES
(Rate Code 101T)
E-RESAM
(Rate Code 148T)

E-NRES
(Rate Code 110T)
E-TRFSIG
(Rate Code 133T)

E-CHURCH
(Rate Code 135T)

E-SPFLD
(Rate Code 131T)

E-NRES
(Rate Code 108T)
E-LPSONR
(Rate Code 107T)

Cust Class
Res

Res

Non-Res

Non-Res

Non-Res

Residential
Basic Facility Charge-Single Phase
Basic Facility Charge-Three Phase

On Peak Energy
Off Peak Energy

Small Power Service (0 - 30 kW
Basic Facility Charge-Single Phase
Basic Facility Charge-Three Phase

On Peak Energy
Off Peak Energy

Church Service (closed to new customers)
Basic Facility Charge-Single Phase

Basic Facility Charge-Three Phase

On Peak Energy

Off Peak Energy

Sports Field Lighting

Basic Facility Charge-Single Phase
Basic Facility Charge-Three Phase
On Peak Energy

Off Peak Energy
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Basic Facility Charges can also include a Community Street Lighting Charge

$
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Non-Res Medium Power Service (30.1 kW to 1,000 kW)

Ind

NC Renewable Energy Rider

Residential
Non-Residential
Industrial

Coal Ash Rider
Residential
Non-Residential
Industrial

REPSR
REPSNR
REPSI

COALRE
COALNR
COALIN

Basic Facility Charge-Single Phase
Basic Facility Charge-Three Phase
Demand (kW)

On Peak Energy
Off Peak Energy

wvr

20.00
25.00

0.13000
0.08473

30.00
45.00

0.13500
0.08935

30.00
45.00
0.13500
0.08935

37.00
52.00
0.13500
0.08935

37.00
52.00
14.75

0.05000
0.04500

1.00
12.50
83.33

2.00
8.82
58.82

CCB Rate SA

E-BASR
E-BASNR

E-LPS
E-NRESOI
(Rate Code 160)

E-LPSONR
(Rate Code 187C)

ECP-NRES
(Rate Code 108C)
ECP-LPSONR
(Rate Code 107C)

Cust Class

Res
Non-Res

Ind

Non-Res

Ind

Non-Res

Ind

PLI
RY

Buy All Sell All
Basic Facility:Res BASR S 20.00
Basic Facility:Non-Res BASC S 30.00

Credit $ 0.0643

Large Power Service ( 1,000 kW and greater)

Basic Facility S 290.00
CP Demand (kW) S 17.97
Customer Peak Demand S 3.00
Primary Discount S (0.50)
Energy (kWh) S 0.04545

Large Power Service owning Transmission (min 25,000 kW)

Basic Facility S 20,000
System CP Demand S 17.97
Customer Peak Demand S 6.65
Transmission Discount S (5.65)
Energy $ 0.02779

Medium Power Service Coincident Peak (150 kW to 1,000 kW

Basic Facility Charge $ 290.00
CP Demand (kW) S 17.97
Customer Peak Demand S 4.50
Energy (kWh) $ 0.03925

Community Solar

Subscription Fee S per panel S 1.53
Bill Credit per panel S (1.560)
Community Street Lighting S 4.00
Contract Private Lighting S 4.00
Contract Street Lighting S 4,00
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