		Pu	Jbl	ic Work	s Commissio	n						
				Favette	ville, NC							
		Electric RatesE	ffe	•		22 - AF	BSTRACT					
					nclude a Community S							
CCB Rate SA	Cust Class			,	CCB Rate SA	Cust Class						
E-RES	Res	Residential					Buy All Sell All					
(Rate Code 101T)		Basic Facility Charge-Single Phase	\$	20.00	E-BASR	Res	Basic Facility:Res BASR	\$	20.00			
E-RESAM	Res	Basic Facility Charge-Three Phase	\$	25.00	E-BASNR	Non-Res	Basic Facility:Non-Res BASC	\$	30.00			
(Rate Code 148T)							Credit	\$	0.0643			
		On Peak Energy	\$	0.13000								
		Off Peak Energy	\$	0.08473								
E-NRES	Non Por	Small Power Service (0 - 30 kW)			E-LPS	Ind	Large Power Service (1,000 kW and greater)					
(Rate Code 110T)	Non-nes	Basic Facility Charge-Single Phase	\$	30.00	E-NRESOI	ina	Basic Facility	\$	290.00			
E-TRFSIG		Basic Facility Charge-Three Phase	\$	45.00	(Rate Code 160)	Non-Res	Sasie radiity	Ŷ	250.00			
(Rate Code 133T)					(CP Demand (kW)	\$	17.97			
. ,		On Peak Energy	\$	0.13500			Customer Peak Demand	\$	3.00			
		Off Peak Energy	\$	0.08935			Primary Discount	\$	(0.50)			
							Energy (kWh)	\$	0.04545			
E-CHURCH	Non-Res	Church Service (closed to new customers)										
(Rate Code 135T)		Basic Facility Charge-Single Phase	\$	30.00	E-LPSONR	Ind	Large Power Service owning Transmission (min 2					
		Basic Facility Charge-Three Phase	\$	45.00	(Rate Code 187C)		Basic Facility	\$	20,000			
		On Peak Energy	\$	0.13500								
		Off Peak Energy	\$	0.08935			Sustan CD Domand	\$	17.97			
E-SPFLD	Non-Res	Sports Field Lighting					System CP Demand Customer Peak Demand	ډ \$	6.65			
(Rate Code 131T)	Non-Nes	Basic Facility Charge-Single Phase	\$	37.00			Transmission Discount	\$	(5.65)			
(Basic Facility Charge-Three Phase	Ś	52.00				Ŷ	(5.65)			
		On Peak Energy	\$	0.13500			Energy	\$	0.02779			
		Off Peak Energy	\$	0.08935			0.					
E-NRES	Non-Res	Medium Power Service (30.1 kW to 1,000 kW)			ECP-NRES	Non-Res	Medium Power Service Coincident Peak (150 kW	ık (150 kW to 1,000 kW)				
(Rate Code 108T)		Basic Facility Charge-Single Phase	\$	37.00	(Rate Code 108C)		Basic Facility Charge	\$	290.00			
E-LPSONR	Ind	Basic Facility Charge-Three Phase	\$	52.00	ECP-LPSONR	Ind	CP Demand (kW)	\$	17.97			
(Rate Code 107T)		Demand (kW)	\$	14.75	(Rate Code 107C)		Customer Peak Demand	\$	4.50			
		On Peak Energy	\$	0.05000			Energy (kWh)	\$	0.03925			
		Off Peak Energy	\$	0.04500								
NC Renewable Ene	rgy Rider						Community Solar					
Residential	REPSR		\$	1.00			Subscription Fee \$ per panel	\$	1.53			
Non-Residential	REPSNR		\$	12.50			Bill Credit per panel	\$	(1.560)			
Industrial	REPSI		\$	83.33					. ,			
Coal Ash Rider												
Residential	COALRE		\$	2.00			Community Street Lighting	\$	4.00			
Non-Residential	COALNR		\$	8.82		PLI	Contract Private Lighting	\$	4.00			
Industrial	COALIN		\$	58.82		RY	Contract Street Lighting	\$	4.00			